
Name Title Email Phone

Giselle Alfaro

Health Inspector

Garwood & Mountainside galfaro@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4098

Megan Avalone Health Officer mavallone@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4073

Bridget Colendenski Public Health Nurse bridgetc@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4472

George Kornias

Health Inspector

Summit gkornias@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4047

Loray Kozar Registrar of Vital Statistics lkozar@westfieldnj.gov  (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4077

Amy Lewis Health Educator alewis@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4080

Helen Mendez

Principal Health Inspector

Westfield hmendez@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4072

Jesse Powell

Health Inspector

Fanwood & Roselle Park jpowell@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4078

Beau Preston

Health Inspector

New Providence & Chatham 

Borough bpreston@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4090

Laura Scanlon Public Health Nursing Supervisor lscanlon@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4074

Christie Visokay Health Inspector cvisokay@westfieldnj.gov (908) 789-4070, Ext. 4079
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